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Our File No.: 154840

APOTHAKER & AQSOCIATEc P.C.
BY: David J. Apothaker, Esq.
Attorney 1.D.#38423

2417 Welsh Road, Suite 21 #520
Philadelphia, PA 19114

(215) 634-8920

Attorneys for Plaintiff

CACH, LLC. ) COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

c/o Apothaker & Associates, P.C. ) CLEARFIELD COUNTY

2417 Welsh Road, Suite 21 #520

Philadelphia, PA 19114
Plaintiff,

NO.:
VS.

CARI L BLOOM

425 WALNUT ST APT 3

CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833-1130
Defendant.

N N N e N N N N N N

NOTICE

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the following pages, you must take action
within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and
filing in writing with the court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so
the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the court without further notice for any money
claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights
important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP.

CLEARFIELD COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION
Lawyer Referral and Information Service
814-765-2641

AVISO
Le han demandado a usted en la corte. Si usted quiere defenderse do estas demandas expuestas en las paginas siguientes,
usted tiene veinte (20) dias de plazo al partir de la fecha de la demanda y la notificacion. Hace falta asentar una comparencia escrita o
con un abogado v entregar a la corte en forma escrita sus objeciones a las demandas en contra de su persona. Sea avisado que si usted
no se defiende, la corte tomara medidas y puede continuar la demanda en contra suya sin previo aviso o notificacion. Ademas, la corte
puede decidir a favor del edemandante y requiere que usted compla con todas las provisiones de esta demanda. Usted puede perder
dinero o sus propiedades u otros derechos importantes pare usted. p

LLEVE ESTA DEMANDA A UN ABOGADO INMEDIATAMENTE. SI NO TIENE ABOGADO O SI NO TIENE EL
DINERO SUFICIENTE DE PAGAR TAL SERVICIO. VAYA EN PERSONA O LLAME POR TELEFONO A LA OFICINA
CUYA DIRECCION SE ENCUENTRA ESCRITA ABAJO PARA AVERIGUAR DONDE SE PUEDE CONSEGUIR ASISTENCIA
LEGAL.

CLEARFIELD COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION
. Lawyer Referral and Information Service
814-765-2641



APOTHAKER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
BY: David J. Apothaxer, Esq.
Attorney I.I-# 38423

2417 We_sh Road, Suite 21 #520
Philadelpaia, PA 19114

(215) 634-8920

Attorneys for Plaintiff
CACH, LLC. ’ ) COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
c/o Apothaker & Asscciates, P.C. ) CLEARFIELD COUNTY
2417 Welsh Road, Suite 21 #520 3
Philedelphia, PA 19114 3 NO.:
Plaintiff, )
Vs, )
)
CARIL BLOOM )
425 WALNUT ST APT 3 )
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833-1130 }
Defendant. }
y

CIVIL ACTION COMPLAINT
FIRST COUNT

1. Plaintiff, CACH, LLC., is a company with its principal placz of business located at c/o
Apcthaker & Associates, P.C., 2417 Welsh Road, Suite 21 #520, Philadelphia, PA 19114. |

2. Defendant is CARI L BLOCM, an adult individual residing at 425 WALNUT ST AFT 3
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833-1130.

3. At the special instance and request of Defendant, Plaintiff sold and delivered to Defendant goods
and/or services at the times, of the kinds, in the quantities, and for the prices set forth in Plaintiff's reco-ds. A true
and correct copy of which is attached hereto, incorporated herein by reference and designated Exhibit “A*.

4, Defendant received and accepted the goods and/or services described in Exhibit A7,

5. The prices set forth in Exhibit “A” are the fair, reasonable and market prices for said goods and/or
services, and the prices which Defendant agreed to pay.

6.  All credits, if any, to which Defzndant is entitled, are set forth in Exhibit “A”.

7. In addition, Plaintiff avers that Defendant has failed and continues to fail to make any payments,

leaving a balance due and owing of $6,151.72.



8. Alhouzh demand has been made, Defendant has failed to make payment of the amount due as
above.
9. Ths or’ginal creditor is BANK OF AMERICA, N.A..
WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment in favor of Plaintiff and agzinst Defendaat(s) for the sum of
$6,151.72 and requests this Court award Plaintiff attorney's fees and costs to the extent permitted by applicable law.
APOTHAKER & OCIATES, P.C.

AttorneyTor Blaintiff
A Law Firm Engaged ih Debt Collection

BY:

David I~&pothaker
Dated: 3/7/2008

Our File No.: 154840



VERIFICATION

David J. Arothaker, Esq. hereby states that I am counsel for plainiff in this action, and that I am athorized to take

this Verification, and that the statements made in the foregoing Civil Action Complaint are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge, information, and belief. The undersigred understands thet the statements therein are made

subject to ths penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A. 4904 relating to unsworn fzlsification to autlorities.

vid J. Apothaker
Attosgy for Plaintiff

DATE: 3/7/2008



g.

CACH, LLC.
c/o Apothaker & Associates, P.C.
2417 Welsh Road, Suite 21 #520
Philadelphia, PA 19114

CARIL BLOOM '
425 WALNUT ST APT 3 -
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833-1130

STATEMENT QF ACCOUNT

Debtor’s Name: CARI L BLOOM

Acccunt Number: 4888936992110258

Original Creditoe: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
Balance Due: $6,151.72

Our File No.: 15484C

EXEIB:IT "A"



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLAINTIFF: CACHLLC
VS.
DEFENDANT: CARIiL. BLOOM

DOCKET # 103943
NO: 08-533-CD
SERVICE# 1 OF 1
COMPLAINT

SHERIFF RETURN

| L e
NOW, April 03,2008 AT 9:28 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON CARi L. BLOOM DEFENDANT AT 425
WALNUT ST. APT 3, CURWENSVILLE, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO CARI L. BLOOM,
DEFENDANT A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS

THEREOF.

SERVED BY: MORGILLO/

PURPOSE VENDOR
SURCHARGE _ APOTHAKER
SHERIFF HAWKINS APOTHAKER

Sworn to Before Me This

Day of 2008

R,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
CHECK # AMOUNT
80343 10.00
80343 4224

So Answers,

i

Chester A. Hawkins
Sheriff



Our File No.: 154840

APOTHAKER & ASSOCZATES, P.C.
BY: David J. Apothaker

Attornzy 1.D.# 38423

520 Fzllowship Road C305

Mount Laurel, NJ 08054

(800) £72-0215

Attorney for Plaintiff
CACH, LLC. ) COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
) CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Plaintiff, )
vs. )
) NO.: (8-533-CH
CARI L BLOOM )
) Civil Action
Defendant. )
)

PRAECIPE TO ENTER DEFAULT JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Please enter a default judgment in favor of plaintiff, CACH, LLC., and against
Defendant, CARI L BLOOM, for failure to answer or otherwise respond to the
Complaint - Civil Action.

The Complaint was served upon the defendants on Ap-il 03, 2008 by the
CLEARFIELD Sheriff’s Department. Copies of the prcofs of service are attached hereto
as Exkibit “A”.

I certify, & copy of ke Notice of Intention To Take Default was mailed on

July 28, 2008, and also attzched hereto.

seiLeD® P4

ALE anoh e
M 50Lm Ig'ce'a

FEB 20 | .
William A 14 S-\ﬁk ment

Prc*horotary/Clerk of Courts —\0 A'Hn,‘



Assess damages in the amount of:

{(a) Balance: $6,151.72
(b)  Interest from March 07, 2008 $32=.30
{c) Costs $147.24

$6,622.26

By:

David J.AgGthaker

Dated: 2/10/2009



OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TO: CARIL BLOOM
425 WALNUT ST A?T 3
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833-1130

CACH, LLC. ) COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
) CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Plaintiff, )
vs. )
) NO.: 08-533-CD
CARIL BLOOM )
) Civil Action
Deferdant. )
NOTICE

Pursuant to Rule 236 of the Supreme Couzt of Pennsylvania, you are herzty notified that a
Judgment has been entered -against you in tke above proceeding as indicated below.

XX JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT
__ JUDGMENT IN REPLEVIN
____JUDGMENT BY CONFESSION
__ JUDGMENT FOR POSSESSION

___ JUDGMENT ON AWARD OF
ARBITRATORS

__ JUDGMENT ON VERDICT
___ JUDGMENT ON COURT FINCINGS
_ JUDGMENT ON WRIT OF REVIVA_
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, PLEASE CALL:

ATTORNEY _David J. Apothaker, Esq. at this telephone number: 215-634-8920

Pothenotan - A0-A00T




Our File No.: 154840

APOTEAKER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
BY: David J. Apothaker

Attorney 1.D.# 38423

520 Fel:owship Road C306

Mount Laurel, NJ 08054

(800) 672-0215

Attorney for Plaintiff
CACH, LLC. ) COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
) CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Plaintiff, )
vs, )
) NO.: 03-533-CD
CARIL BLOOM )
) Civil Actior:
Defendant. )
)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
. SS.
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

David J. Apothaker, being duly sworn according te law, deposes and says that I
am the attorney for Plaintiff, and authorized to make this affidavit; that Defendari(s)
resides &t 425 WALNUT ST APT 3 CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833-1130.

We inquired with the web site of the DefepSe Manpower Data Center, located at
1€00 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 400, Arlington, VA 22709-2593 if the Defendant(s) is/are
in any branch of the military. _ //

anpower Data Center has sent
in the mil:tary.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director of th¢ Def¢nse
back our inquiry indicated that the Defendant(s) is/afe n

David J. Apothaker
Attorney for Plaintiff

The above signed understands that the statements herein are mede subject to tae penaltizs
of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating -0 unsworn Zalsifization to authorities.



. \ Request for Military Status Page 1 of 2
Depastment of Defense Manpower Data Center FEB-10-2009 10:18:(9

¥ Pursuant to the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

« Last Name | First/Middle Begin Date Active Duty Startus Service/Agency

BLOOM CARIL Based on the in‘ormation you have furnished, the DMDC dces rot
possess any information indicating 1hat the incividual is curren-ly on
active duty.

Upon searching the information data barks of the Department of Dzfense Manpower Data Certer, based
on the information that you provided, the above is the current status of the individual as to all branches
of the Military.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
1600 Wilson Blvd., Suite 400

Arlington, VA 22209-2593

The D=fense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) :s an organization of the Department of Defense that
maintzins the Defense Enrollment and Eligibilicy Reporting Syster: (DEERS) database which -s the
official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The Department of Defense strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Ac-
[50 USCS Appx. §§ 501 et seq] (SCRA) (formerly the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act 0 1940).
DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty" responses, and has experienced a small error rate. In the event the
individual referenced above, or any family member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that
the individual is on active duty, or is otherwise =ntitled to the protections of the SCRA, you are strong’v
encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's active duty status by contacting that person's
Military Service via the "defenselink.mil" URL provided below. If you have evidence the person is on
active-duty and you fail to obtain this additiona. Military Service verification, provisions of the SCRA
may be invoked against you.

If you obtain further information about the person ( e.g., an SSN, improved accuracy of DOB, a middle
name), you can submit your request again at this Web site and we will provide a new certificate for thet
query.

This response reflects current active duty status only. For historical information, please contact the
Military Service SCRA points-of-contact.

See: http://www.defenselink.mil/fag/pis/FCO9SLDR html

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a name and Social Security number (SSN) providec

https://www.dmdc.osd.mil/scra/owa/scra.prc_Select 2/10/2009



. 154840 OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY

CACH, LLC. ) COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
) CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Vs.

'’

CARIL BLOOM ) NO.08-533-CD

N N

To: CARIL BLOOM
425 WALNUT ST APT 3
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833-1130

NOTICE, RULE 237.5
NOTICE OF PRAECIPE TO ENTER JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT

Date of Notice: July 28, 2008

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBIJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST
YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A
JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU
MAY LOSE YOUR PKOPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTZS.

YOU SHOULD TAXE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIZS THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SECOND & MARKET STREETS
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

814-765-2641

__/s/ David J. Apothaker
DAVID J. APOTHAKER, ESQUIRE
APOTHAKER & ASSOCIATES, PC
A Law Firm Engaged in Debt Collection
2417 Welsh Road, Suitz 21 #520
Philadelphia, PA 19114
(215) 634-8920
Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney ID #38423
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DOCKET# 103943

NO: 08-533-CD

SERVICE# 1 OF 1

COMPLAINT - -
N

PLAINTIFF:  CACHLLC o
vs. \) 2
DEFENDANT: CARI L. BLOOM

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, ~April 03, 2008 AT 8:28 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON CARi L. BLOOM DEFENDANT AT 425

WALNUT ST. APT 3, CURWENSVILLE, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO CARI L. BLOOM,
DEFENDANT A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

SERVED 8Y: MORGILLO/

PURPOSE VENDOR CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE APOTHAKER 80343 10.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS APOTHAKER 80343 4224

Sworn to Before Me This
So Answers,

é’l@é—:‘é—-

Chester A. Hawkins
Sheriff

Day of 2008




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
CACHLLC BN
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2008-00533-CD TG
Real Debt: $6622.26
Atty’s Comm: §
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From: $
Cari L. Bloom Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: February 20, 2009

Expires: February 20, 2014

Certified from the record this 20th day of February, 2009.
i a4

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



Law Firm of Allan C. Smith, P.C
Attorney 1.D. No. 204756

1276 Veterans Hwy, Suite E-1
Bristol, PA 19007
1-888-275-6399 // (215) 428-0666

FILED®

9 APR 02 2012
Attorney for Plaintiff vl \Lesf G
Wwilliam A. Shaw
of Courts
CACH, LLC. ) COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
4340 SOUTH MONACO STREET 2ND FLOOR ) CLEARFIELD COUNTY 3 e @ \4’\"7
DENVER, CO 80237 )
)
Plaintiff, )
)
Vs, ) No.: 08533CD
)
CARI L BLOOM )
425 WALNUT ST APT 3 )
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833 )
)
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly =nter my appearance on behalf of CACH, LLC., the plaintiff in this action.

an C. Smith, E£q.
1.D No. 204756
Law Firm of Allan C. Smith, P.C
1276 Veterans Hwy- Suite E-1
Bristol, PA 19007

WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly withdrawal my appearance on behalf of CACH, LLC., the plaintiff in this action.

Date: March 14, 2012

‘/Apogzénk;/& Associates

520 Feflowship Road, Suite C 306
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054
Phone: (800) 672-0215




PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION (MONEY JUDGMENTS)
P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

CACH, LLC. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
4340 S. MONACO STREET, 2" FLOOR : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DENVER, COLORADO 80237 :

Plaintiff[s],
VS. . Docket No.: 08-533-CD

_ «
CARI L BLOOM FILED

2605 CLFD GLEN RICHEY HWY

GLEN RICHEY, PA 16837

; G g;z 15 201
Defendant(s). :

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

Wit A Straw
ProthrenoiaiGiatol Cosrts
(9 (& ~F W UJ{ RS
] S wer—

ISSUE and INDEX WRIT OF EXECUTION IN THE ABOVE MATTER, U @AY \"‘[\m\—\ -
o WU
(1)  Directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania,
) against CARI L BLOOM Defendant(s); ANY AND ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY TO
BE LEVIED ON.
3 and against Garnishee(s);
as a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name of the
Garnishee(s) as follows: (Specifically describe property to be levied upon by Sheriff)
@) Amount Due $ 6,622.26
Interest from
TOTAL , plus costs.

Prothonotary costs 135, o

DATE: October 08, 2012 W

CorrytY Kronnagel, Esq.




CACH, LLC. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

4340 S. MONACO STREET, 2"’ FLOOR . (CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DENVER, COLORADO 80237 :

Plaintiff]s], :
VS. : Docket No.: 08-533-CD

CARI L BLOOM
2605 CLFD GLEN RICHEY HWY
GLEN RICHEY, PA 16837
Defendant|s].

WRIT OF EXECUTION—NOTICE

This paper is a writ of execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It
may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have rights to prevent your
property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to
exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law prgvides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There
is a debtor’s exemf)tion of $300.00. There are other exemptions that may be applicable to you. Attached is
a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly:

) Fill out the claim form and demand a prompt hearing.
) Deliver the form or mail it to the sheriff’s office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove
your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

This and any future communication from our debt collection firm are attempts to collect a debt,

and information obtained will be used for that purpose.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE
A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

CLEARFIELD COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

(1)
()
3)
4
6))
(6)
(M
®

$300.C0 statutory exemption

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms, and equipment
Most wages and unemployment compensation

Social security benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law



CACH, LLC.
4340 S. MONACO STREET, 2"° FLOOR
DENVER, COLORADO 80237
Plaintiff[s],

VS.

CARI L BLOOM
2605 CLFD GLEN RICHEY HWY
GLEN RICHEY, PA 16837
Defendant[s].

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Docket No.: 08 -533-CD

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

I, the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:

) From my personal property in my possession that has been levied upon:

(a) Idesire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be:

[ ] set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

[ ] paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon or

(b) Iclaim the following exemption (specify property and basis of exemption):

2) From my property that is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following exemptions:

(a) My $300.00 statutory exemption: [ ] in cash; [ ] in kind (specify property):

(b) Social security benefits on deposit in the amount of $

(c) Other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should be given to me at:

(Address)

(Phone)

I verify that the statements made in this claim for exemptions are true and correct. I understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Date: Defendant:

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE SHERIFFS OFFICE OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:
| NORTH 2ND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830




WRIT OF EXECUTION

Special instructions for levy at business premises:

SEIZE ALL CONTENTS OF EACH CASH REGISTER

LAW FIRM OF ALLAN C. SMITH, ESQ.
THE BUCKS COUNTY OFFICE CENTER
1276 VETERANS HIGHWAY, SUITE E-1
BRISTOL, PA 19007

PHONE: (888) 275-6399
FAX: (215) 428-0740



CACH, LLC. . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

4340 S. MONACO STREET, 2P : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FLOOR
DENVER, COLORADO 80237
Plaintiff[s], :
VS. : Docket No.: 08 -533-CD
CARI L BLOOM

2605 CLFD GLEN RICHEY HWY
GLEN RICHEY, PA 16837
Defendant[s].

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

BY ORDER OF THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
COURTHOUSE - CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

SIR: There will be placed in vour hands for service a Writ of Execution, styled as follows:
CACH, LLC., Plaintiff(s) vs. CARI L BLOOM, Defendant(s).

(1) The defendant will be found at: 2605 CLFD G RICHEY HWY GLEN RICHEY, PA

16837 //

Kronnagel, Esq.

2) If Writ of Execution, state below where Defendant will be found, what goods and chattels shall be
seized and be levied upon. If real estate, attach three copies of description (not place of record)
together with street and number of the premises. ANY AND ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY
OF THE DEFEDNANT TO BE LEVIED ON LOCATED AT 2605 CLFD GLEN RICHEY
HWY GLEN RICHEY, PA 16837.

(3) WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under
within may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession,
after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such
deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such

property before sheriff’s sale thereof. QJ
/5/‘574/%
A4 T v

Coi M(roﬁnagel, Esq.

LAW FIRM OF ALLAN C. SMITH, P.C
THE BUCKS COUNTY OFFICE CENTER
1276 VETERANS HIGHWAY, SUITE E-1
BRISTOL, PENNSYLVANIA 19007

PH: (215) 428-0666 / FAX: (215) 428-0740



ORDER FOR SERVICE

DATE: October 8, 2012

PROTHYNO.: 08 - 533 - CD

CASE TYPE: WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO:  SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

FROM: ALLAN C. SMITH, ESQ. P.C.
The Bucks County Office Center
1276 Veterans Highway- Suite E-1
Bristol, Pa 19007

CACH, L1IC.

Plaintiff,

Us.

CARI L. BLOOM
Defendant.

SERVE AT: (Mustinclude specific instructions, also must have Apt. Number & Bldg. Number)

STREET ADDRESS: 2605 CLFD GLEN RICHEY HWY
CITY, STATE & ZIP: GLEN RICHEY, PA 16837
TOWNSHIP:

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: (Use other side if necessary)

ANY AND ALL PERSON PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED ON

SERVICE WAS NOT MADE BECAUSE:




CACH, LLC. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
4340 S. MONACO STREET, 2"° FLOOR : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DENVER, COLORADO 80237 :

Plaintiff(s], :
\VS. . Docket No.: 08-533-CD

CARI L BLOOM
2605 CLFD GLEN RICHEY HWY
GLEN RICHEY, PA 16837
Defendant]s].

WRIT OF EXECUTION
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

To satisfy judgment, interest, and costs against: CARI L BLOOM, defendant[s],

(1)

)

You are directed to levy upon the personal property of the defendant(s] and to sell defendant]s]
interest therein, located at: 2605 CLFD GLEN RICHEY HWY GLEN RICHEY, PA 16837
ANY AND ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED ON.

You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s] not levied upon in the possession
of [name of garnishee], garnishee(s), [specifically describe property]

[All property of defendant[s] possessed by garnishee[s]. All accounts including all savings,
checking and other accounts, certificates of deposit, notes receivables, collateral, pledges,
documents of title, securities, coupons and safe deposit boxes, especially account numbers]

and to notify the garnishee(s] that:

(a) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnishee[s] is [are] enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of
the defendant[s] and from delivering any property of the defendant(s] or
otherwise disposing thereof.

If property of the defendants] not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the
possession of anyone other than a named garnishee[s], you are directed to notify [him] [her]
[them] that [he] [she] [they] has [have] been added as garnishee(s] and are enjoined as above
stated.

REAL DEBT
INTEREST
COST PAID:

$ 6,622.26
$
&
PROTHONOTARY $_ \3§.=%
$
$
$

from

SHERIFF
STATUTORY
COSTS DUE

WM

Date: \@-1S-V2

WILLIAM A. SHAW
Prothonptar%/x dies
My Commission
15\{ Monday in Jan,.2014
Clearfield Go., Clearfield, PA




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 21522
NO: 08-533-CD

PLAINTIFF:  CACH, LLC [/ \[) FILED W
NOV 2 1 2014
Son

DEFENDANT: CARIL. BLOOM
Execution PERSONAL PROPERTY Dé 248
BRIAN K. SPENCER

SHERIFF RETURN PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURTS

DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 10/16/2012

LEVY TAKEN @)
POSTED @
SALE HELD

SOLD TO

SOLD FOR AMOUNT  PLUS COSTS
WRIT RETURNED 11/21/2014

1

DETAILS

@ SERVED CARI L. BLOOM

AFTER SEVERAL ATTEMPTS THE DEPUTIES WERE UNABLE TO LEVY OR SERVE CARI L. BLOOM, THE
DEFENDANT DOES NOT LIVE AT 2605 CLFD GLEN RICHEY HWY, GLEN RICHEY, PA. DEC. 31, 12 CALLED
ATTY OFFICE FOR NEW ADDRESS.

@ SERVED
NOW, NOVEMBER 21, 2014 RETURN WRIT AS TIME EXPIRED.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DOCKET# 21522
NO: 08-533-CD
PLAINTIFF:  CACH, LLC
vS.
DEFENDANT: CARI!L. BLOOM

Execution PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURN
L

Sheriff Thurston $69.08

SURCHARGE +$20.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY

Sc Answers,

WasleyB Thurston
Skeriff




CACH, LLC. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
4340 S. MONACO STREET, 2"° FLOOR : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DENVER, COLORADOQ 80237 :

Plaintiff{s], :
VvS. : Docket No.: 08-533-CD

CARI L BLOOM
2605 CLFD GLEN RICHEY HWY
GLEN RICHEY. PA 16837

Defendantfs].

WRIT OF EXECUTION
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

To satisfy judgment, interest, and costs against: CARI L BLOOM, defendant[s],

(1)

()

3)

You are directed to levy upon the personal property of the defendant[s] and to sell defendant[s]
interest therein, located at: 2605 CLFD GLEN RICHEY HWY_ GLEN RICHEY, PA 16837
ANY AND ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED ON.

You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant|s] not levied upon in the possession
of [name of garnishee], garishee(s}, [specifically describe property]

[All property of defendant|s] possessed by garnishee[s]. All accounts including all savings,
checking and other accounts, certificates of deposit, notes receivables, collateral, pledges,
documents of title, securities, coupons and safe deposit boxes, especially account numbers]

and to notify the garnishee[s] that:

(@) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnisheel[s] is [are] enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of
the defendant(s] and from delivering any property of the defendant[s] or
otherwise disposing thereof.

If property of the defendant(s] not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the
possession of anyone other than a named garnishee[s], you are directed to notify [him] [her]
[them] that [he] [she] [they] has [have] been added as garnishee[s] and are enjoined as above
stated.

REAL DEBT $ 6,622.26
INTEREST $ from
COST PAID: $
PROTHONOTARY $ \3§5. ==
SHERIFF $
STATUTORY $ é)
COSTS DUE $
BY: /C
Date: \O-\ T2
Rezcived thiswrit this__ 10~ day WILLIAM A. SHAW
of AD. M C;;?rtr?igg%:rgx ires
At_Q. AM 151 Monday in Jan, 2014

CQaden &1 Kﬁﬁmgbn‘r ~ | Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA
: ’”“’%@m&w&ogw




PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION (MONEY JUDGMENTS)
PR.CP.3101to 3149

CACH, LLC. :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
4340 S. MONACO STREET, 2" FLOOR : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DENVER, COLORADO 80237 :

Plaintiff[s], :
vs. : Docket No.: 08-533-CD

CARI L BLOOM
2605 CLFD GLEN RICHEY HWY
GLEN RICHEY, PA 16837
Defendant[s].

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

ISSUE and INDEX WRIT OF EXECUTION IN THE ABOVE MATTER,

(I)  Directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania,

2) against CARI L. BLOOM Defendant(s); ANY AND ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY TO
BE LEVIED ON.

3) and against Garnishee(s);

as a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name of the

Garnishee(s) as follows: (Specifically describe property to be levied upon by Sheriff)

Jrciliiey NN LhLoto
Gic —ucol 'j bu U {2 ur.s..bﬂ
(49  Amount Due $ 6,622.26 statement filei in this case.
Interest from
TOTAL , plus costs. 0CT 15 2012
roth
Prothonotary costs #1335, ce Attesd, s
Prote o 1 m//
C'P"&C oo

DATE: October 08, 2012 /?%%L W

Corryf Kronnagel, Esq.




CACH, LLC. . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
4340 S. MONACO STREET, 2"’ FLOOR . CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DENVER, COLORADO 80237 :

PlaintiffTs], :
vs. ' : Docket No.: 08 -533-CD

CARI L BLOOM
2605 CLFD GLEN RICHEY HWY
GLEN RICHEY, PA 16837
Defendant{s].

WRIT OF EXECUTION—NOTICE

' This paper is a writ of execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It
may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have rights to prevent your
property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wisﬁ to
exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There
is a debtor’s exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions that may be applicable to you. Attached is
a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly:

(1)  Fill out the claim form and demand a prompt hearing.
2) Deliver the form or mail it to the sheriff’s office at the address noted.

You shouid come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove
your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

This and any future communication from our debt collection firm are attempts to collect a debt,

and information obtained will be used for that purpose.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE
A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

CLEARFIELD COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION




MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

(D
(2)

3)

4)
)
(6)
Q)
®

$300.00 statutory exemption

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms, and equipment
Most wages and unemployment compensation

Social security benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts ’

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law




CACH, LLC. :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
4340 S. MONACO STREET, 2 FLOOR : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DENVER, COLORADO 80237 :

Plaintiff[s], :
V3. - Docket No.: 68 -533-CD

CARI L BLOOM
2605 CLFD GLEN RICHEY HWY
GLEN RICHEY, PA 16837
Defendant[s].

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:
I, the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:

1) From my personal property in my possession that has been levied upon:
(a) Idesire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be:
[ ] set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

[ ] paid in cash fol.lowing the sale of the property levied upon or

(b) Iclaim the following exemption (specify property and basis of exemption):

2) From my property that is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following exemptions:

(a) My $300.00 statutory exemption: [ ] in cash; [ ] in kind (specify property):

(b) Social security benefits on deposit in the amount of $

(c) Other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should be given to me at:

(Address) (Phone)

I verify that the statements made in this claim for exemptions are true and correct. I understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

Date: Defendant:

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE SHERIFFS OFFICE OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:
| NORTH 2ND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830




WRIT OF EXECUTION

Special instructions for levy at business premises:

SEIZE ALL CONTENTS OF EACH CASH REGISTER

LAW FIRM OF ALLAN C. SMITH, ESQ.
THE BUCKS COUNTY OFFICE CENTER
1276 VETERANS HIGHWAY, SUITE E-1
BRISTOL, PA 19007

PHONE.: (888) 275-6399
FAX: (215) 428-0740




CACH, LLC. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

4340 S. MONACO STREET, 2"P : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FLOOR

DENVER, COLORADO 80237

Plaintiff[s], : :
Vs. :  Docket No.: 08 -533-CD

CARI L BLOOM

2605 CLFD GLEN RICHEY HWY

GLEN RICHEY, PA 16837

Defendant[s].
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

BY ORDER OF THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
COURTHOUSE - CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

SIR: There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution, styled as follows:
CACH, LLC., Plaintiff(s) vs. CARI L BLOOM, Defendant(s).

(1)  The defendant will be found at: 2605 CLFD GLEN RICHEY HWY GLEN RICHEY, PA

rryx{ Kronnagel Esq.

2) If Writ of Execution, state below where Defendant will be found, what goods and chattels shall be
seized and be levied upon. If real estate, attach three copies of description (not place of ~record)
together with street and number of the premises. ANY AND ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY
OF THE DEFEDNANT TO BE LEVIED ON LOCATED AT 2605 CLFD GLEN RICHEY
HWY GLEN RICHEY, PA 16837.

(3) WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under
within may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession,
after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such
deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such

property before sheriff’s sale thereof. &ﬂx/a
/4 /5 I

Co xf/kronnagel Esq.

LAW FIRM OF ALLAN C. SMITH, P.C
THE BUCKS COUNTY OFFICE CENTER
1276 VETERANS HIGHWAY, SUITE E-1
BRISTOL, PENNSYLVANIA 19007

PH: (215) 428-0666 / FAX: (215) 428-0740



ORDER FOR SERVICE

DATE: October 8, 2012

PROTHYNO.: 08 -~ 533 - CD

CASETYPE: WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO:  SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

FROM: ALLAN C. SMITH, ESQ. P.C.
The Bucks County Office Center
1276 Veterans Highway- Suite E-1
Bristol, Pa 19007

CACH.1LIC.

Plaintiff,
USs.

CARI L BLOOM

Defendant.

SERVE AT: (Mustinclude specific instructions, also must have Apt. Number & Bldg. Number)
STREET ADDRESS: 2605 CLFD GLEN RICHEY HWY
CITY, STATE & ZIP: GLEN RICHEY, PA 16837

TOWNSHIP:

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: (Use other side if necessary)

ANY AND ALL PERSON PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED ON

SERVICE WAS NOT MADE BECAUSE:




C REAL ESTATE SALE
SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME CARI L. BLOOM NO. 08-533-CD

NOW, November 21, 2014, by virtue of the Writ of Execution hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time
and place of sale by publication in a newspaper published in this County and by handbills posted on the premises setting for the
date, time and place of sale at the Court House in Clearfield on , | exposed the within described real estate of Cari L. Bloom to
public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to he/she being the highest bidder, for the sum of and made the
~ following appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS: PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:
ggSWCE 9.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 6,622.26
INTEREST @ 0.00
tﬂébiAGE 7.77 FROM TO
ATTORNEY FEES
I\P/I(I)LSEQSCE; 7.77 PROTH SATISFACTION
LATE CHARGES AND FEES
CSDS COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
nggﬁ'o“ 0.00 FORECLOSURE FEES
ATTOrNEY SOt ssin
DISTRIBUTION REFUND OF SURCHARGE 20.00
ADVERTISING SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE ESCROW DEFICIENCY
DEED ' PROPERTY INSPECTIONS
ADD'L POSTING INTEREST
ADD'L MILEAGE 15.54 MISCELLANEOUS
ADD'L LEVY
BID/SETTLEMENT AMOUNT TOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST $6,642.26
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE 9.00
COPIES 15.00 COSTS:
ADVERTISING 0.00
BILLING/PHONE/FAX 5.00 TAXES - COLLECTOR
CONTINUED SALES TAXES - TAX CLAIM
MISCELLANEOUS ASSESSMENT FEE
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS 69.08 LIEN SEARCH
s ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
DEED COSTS 0.00
DEED COSTS: SHERIFF COSTS 69.08
LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS 0.00
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT PROTHONOTARY 135.00
REGISTER & RECORDER MORTGAGE SEARCH
TRANSFER TAX 2% 0.00 MUNICIPAL LIEN
TOTAL DEED COSTS $0.00 TOTAL COSTS $204.08

DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

Wesley B. Thurston, Sheriff




